
2026 Edgewood University Women's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 1-7 1-1 0-6 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/21/26 at Carroll (WI) L 4-12 0
2/28/26 AUGUSTANA (IL) W 11-7 102
3/04/26 WIS.-RIVER FALLS L 2-20 118
3/07/26 at Saint Benedict L 2-21 125
3/08/26 at Hamline L 11-19 133
3/11/26 at UW-La Crosse L 4-17 82
3/14/26 at Cal Lutheran L 5-12 20
3/17/26 at Chapman L 0-17 0

Team Statistics EDGE OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 39-91 125-275
    Goals Per Game 4.88 15.63
    Shot Pct. .429 .455
    Shots on Goal-Att. 65-91 193-275
    SOG Pct. .714 .702
    Shots/Game 11.4 34.4
    Assists 12 75
FREE POSITION OPPORTUNITIES
    Free Position Made-Att. 10-19 26-37
    Free Position pct. .526 .703
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 39 125
    Free Position 10 26
    Unassisted 27 50
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 4.88 15.63
GROUND BALLS 129 212
DRAW CONTROLS 67 102
TURNOVERS 213 143
CAUSED TURNOVERS 56 104
CLEARS 80-153 110-128
    Clear Pct. .523 .859
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 1 2
ATTENDANCE
    Total 220 360
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2/110 6/60
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB DC TO CT FOULS
2 Eloe, Christina 8 13 1 14 23 1 28 28 25 14 5
4 Costello, Kerry 8 4 5 9 15 0 4 0 17 2 2
20 Shell, Milli 7 6 1 7 17 0 2 16 18 2 1
17 Daoud, Malak 8 5 1 6 7 0 1 8 30 0 0
8 Brown, Lauryn 8 4 0 4 10 0 10 6 19 7 13
14 Janicki, Paige 5 3 1 4 7 0 10 1 7 3 5
12 Coleman, Ashlynn 5 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 8 0 2
10 Ibinger, Kamryn 8 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 7 4 1
23 Smith, Kailey 6 1 1 2 4 0 6 4 15 2 1
5 Allison, Clare 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Braun, Bella 5 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 9 0 0
6 Buttram, Savanna 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
15 Chipman, Elle 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
13 Draper, Addie 8 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 8 3 3
23 Grenzer, Payton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Jacobo, Alivia 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 13 3 2
27 Martinez-Jacinto, Kate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Martinez-Jacinto, Kate 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Reilly, McKenna 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 7
24 Soto-Diaz, Bri 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

1
Spagnolo-Salisbury,
Maude 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

1
Spagnolo-Salisbury,
Maude 7 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 11 5 5

7 Thompson, Hollen 8 0 0 0 1 0 13 0 13 8 6
99 Wallis, Holly 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
TM Team 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0

Totals 8 39 12 51 91 1 129 67 213 56 54
Opponents 8 125 75 200 275 7 212 102 143 104 26

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
99 Wallis, Holly 3 174:51 46 15.78 28 .378 0-2-0
30 Braun, Bella 5 300:00 79 15.80 40 .336 1-4-0

Totals 8 474:51 125 15.79 68 .352 1-6-0
Opponents 11 474:51 39 4.93 26 .400 6-1-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Edgewood University 14 8 8 9 39
Opponents 36 35 27 27 125

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Edgewood University 22 18 9 19 68
Opponents 4 3 9 10 26

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Edgewood University 21 19 21 30 91
Opponents 83 72 55 65 275

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Edgewood University 14 9 13 15 51
Opponents 50 47 32 40 169


